Need support?

Please leave a message

×
Thank you for your message. A representative will get in touch with you shortly.
Electrical Safety Recall

"Noark" branded single module Compact RCBO, model no. Ex9NLE-N

Product: "Noark" branded single module Compact RCBO.
Products have been sold throughout Victoria, South Australia and Western Australia between March 2016 and October 2019.

Identification:
Products affected include:
90552 - 1 module RCBO 10A 30mA
90553 - 1 module RCBO 16A 30mA
90554 - 1 module RCBO 20A 30mA
90555 - 1 module RCBO 25A 30mA
90556 - 1 module RCBO 32A 30mA
90703 - 1 module RCBO 40A 30mA

Defect: The product does not comply with the Australian Standard.

Downloads
Electrical Safety Recall Notice (PDF, 112 KB)
Information for Electrical Contractors and Wholesalers (PDF, 140 KB)

Hazard: Risk of electrical shock.

Action required: Electrical wholesalers are required to stop selling this product.
Electrical contractors are required to stop installing the above products
and contact DKSH Australia Pty Ltd to arrange return of their stock and/or
replacement of the installed products.

Please call DKSH Australia on 1800 006 137 or email recall.au@dksh.com

[]